Non-Secure Placement and Limited-Secure Placement Demographics Report to City Council

New York City Administration for Children's Services

Fiscal Year 2019

Average Daily Population in Non-Secure Placement: 82

Admissions to Non-Secure Placement

|Total | 82 |

Age

12 1 1.2%

13 6 7.3%

14 13| 15.9%

15 24| 29.3%

16 28| 34.1%

17 8 9.8%

18 2 2.4%

Gender

Female 10 12.2%

Male 72 87.8%
Race/ethnicity

African American 42 51.2%

Hispanic 33| 40.2%

White 4 4.9%
Asian/Pacific Island 0 0.0%
Other/Unknown 3 3.7%

Zip Codes of Youth Admitted

10009 *111206 *
10016 *111207 *
10024 *111208 *
10030 *111209 *
10034 *111211 *
10301 *111212 *
10302 *111213 *
10303 *111225 *
10306 *111226 *
10310 *111233 *
10314 *111234 *
10451 *111354 *
10453 *111365 *
10454 *111368 *
10455 *111372 *
10457 *111374 *
10458 *111405 *
10459 *111422 *
10461 *111431 *
10462 *111691 *
10466 *111692 *
10469 *111693 *
10470 *111694 *
10472 *119145 *
11101 *

11203 *

11205 *

*Note: As per Local Law 44, zip codes accounting for 5 or less admissions display a symbol instead of the actual number

of admissions to protect youth anonymity.
Data sources: Daily census reports and CCRS as of 7/16/19

Published September 13, 2019 As Per Local Law 44
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Location Prior to Youth Placement

Detained in Detention 82| 100.0%
Not Detained in Detention 0 0.0%
Transferred from OCFS 0 0.0%
Top Charges

Assault 9 11%
Burglary 5 6%
Criminal Mischief 4 5%
Criminal Possession Stolen Property 6 7%
Criminal Trespass 1 1%
Grand Larceny 5 6%
Menacing 4 5%
Other 1 1%
Petit Larceny 5 6%
Robbery 18 22%
Sex Offence 1 1%
Violation of Probation 21 26%
Weapons 2 2%

Data sources: CCRS as of 7/16/19 and JJIS

Published September 13, 2019 As Per Local Law 44
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Average Daily Population in Limited-Secure Placement: 16

Admissions to Limited-Secure Placement

[Total | 11 |
Age

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Gender

Female

Male
Race/ethnicity
African American
Hispanic

White
Asian/Pacific Island
Other/Unknown
Zip Codes of Youth Admitted
10029
10039 *
10453 *
10457 *
10458 *
10466 *
10467 *
10468 *
11210 *
11432 *
Location Prior to Youth Placement

Detained in Detention 10 91%
Not Detained in Detention 0.0%
Transferred from OCFS 1 9%

Top Charges
Assault

Grand Larceny
Other

Robbery

Violation of Probation

0.0%
0.0%
27.3%
0.0%
36.4%
36.4%
0.0%
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*Note: As per Local Law 44, zip codes accounting for 5 or less admissions display a symbol instead of the actual number
of admissions to protect youth anonymity.
Data sources: Daily census reports and CCRS as of 7/16/19

Published September 13, 2019 As Per Local Law 44
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Youth Placed with Non-Secure Placement that Spent Time in Limited-Secure Placement

[Total | 0] |

Youth Placed with Limited-Secure Placement that Spent Time in Non-Secure Placement

[Total | 7 |
Age

15 2| 28.6%
16 3 42.9%
17 1| 14.3%
18 1| 14.3%
Gender

Female 2 28.6%
Male 5 71.4%
Race/ethnicity

African American 4 57.1%
Hispanic 2| 28.6%
Other/unknown 1 14.3%
Zip Codes of Youth Admitted *
Top Charges #DIV/0!
Assault 1] 14.3%
Petit Larceny 1| 14.3%
Robbery 3| 42.9%
Violation of Probation 1| 14.3%
Weapons 1 14.3%

Data sources: CCRS as of 7/16/19 and JJIS

Published September 13, 2019 As Per Local Law 44
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Youth Transferred from Non-Secure Placement to Limited-Secure Placement

[Total | 16 |
Age

14 3 18.8%
15 5] 31.3%
16 5 31.3%
17 2 12.5%
18 1 6.3%
Gender

Female 5 31.3%
Male 11 68.8%
Race/ethnicity

African American 10 62.5%
Hispanic 5] 31.3%
Other/unknown 1 6.3%

Youth Transferred from Limited-Secure Placement to Non-Secure Placement

[Total | 7 |
Age

14 1 33.3%
16 4 57.1%
17 2| 28.6%
Gender

Female 2 28.6%
Male 5] 71.4%
Race/ethnicity

African American 5 71.4%
Hispanic 2| 28.6%

Youth Transferred from Non-Secure Placement to Secure Placement

[Total | 0 |

Youth Transferred from Limited-Secure Placement to Secure Placement

[Total | 0 |

Data sources: CCRS as of 7/16/19 and JJIS

Published September 13, 2019 As Per Local Law 44



